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FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE
TOKYO - April 27, 2006  TDK Corporation today announced its Consolidated business results
prepared in conformity with U.S. generally accepted accounting principles (the "U.S. GAAP") for
fiscal year ("FY") 2006 and Non-Consolidated business results for FY2006.

I. Consolidated
I-1) Summary
Consolidated results (April 1, 2005 - March 31, 2006)

Term

Item % %
Net sales
Operating income
Income from

continuing operations
before income taxes

Income from
continuing operations

Net income
Per common share :

Net income / Basic
Net income / Diluted

Note:

(Sales breakdown)
Term

Product % %
Electronic materials

and components
Electronic materials
Electronic devices
Recording devices
Other electronic

components
Recording media

Total sales
Overseas sales

Notes:
1. U.S.$ = Yen 117
2. "Semiconductors & others" and "Recording media & systems" were renamed "Other electronic components" and

"Recording media" from FY 2006 respectively. There were no changes in segment classifications.

Yen 251.71
Yen 251.56

693

20.1

5,375

32.4

9.159,830

5.15.544,101

564,983

44,411 7,446

8.9

10,801

60,728

33,300

9.2

(April 1, 2004 - March 31, 2005)

36,376

107,430

66,103 8.3

315,928
154,680
180,766

FY2006

22.7

34.781,350

(Yen millions) (Yen millions)
137,327

Change(%)
100.0657,853

FY2005

31.2
20.9

147,694

(5,209) -4.6
137,327

16,927 87.0

72.0

4.6

13.5

310,906

918,205

19,449

112,639 17.1

2.9

100.0

(U.S.$ thousands)

86.5 5,878,205 545,214

(Yen millions)

234,578

26.6
17.7 32.9

Change

38,293

36,965

5,966

82.9 142,536

FY2005
(April 1, 2004 - March 31, 2005)

(Yen millions)

Change

U.S.$ 2.85

(U.S.$ thousands)

FY2006
(April 1, 2005 - March 31, 2006)

(Yen millions)
100.0

Yen 333.20

5.6

1.2

795,180
621,522

657,853
473,8285,312,154

6,796,410100.0
78.2

3.4

26.1

Change(%)

795,180

376,932

60,523
6,796,410 20.9

7.6 517,291

39.7

Yen 333.50 U.S.$ 2.85

5.6 379,581

687,750

19.5

(April 1, 2005 - March 31, 2006)
(Yen millions)

As a result of the sale of  a subsidiary, the operating results of the discontinued operation is presented as a
separate line item in the consolidated statements of income in accordance with Statement of Financial Accounting
Standards ("SFAS") No. 144, "Accounting for the Impairment or Disposal of Long-Lived Assets".

35.72,700,239
1,322,051
1,545,009 174,800

116,387
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