

TDK Corporation 1-13-1, Nihonbashi Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-8272 Japan

Contacts;

TDK Corporation(Tokyo) Corporate Communications Department

Michinori Katayama +81(3)5201-7102

TDK U.S.A. Corporation Francis J. Sweeney +1(516)535-2600

TDK Marketing Europe GmbH Marco Donadoni +49(2102)4870

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

TOKYO - April 27, 2006 TDK Corporation today announced its Consolidated business results prepared in conformity with U.S. generally accepted accounting principles (the "U.S. GAAP") for fiscal year ("FY") 2006 and Non-Consolidated business results for FY2006.

I. Consolidated

I-1) Summary

Consolidated results (April 1, 2005 - March 31, 2006)

Solisolidated results	(April 1, 200	J - Iviai v	<u> </u>				
Term	FY2006			FY2005		Change	
	(April 1, 20	05 - Marc	h 31, 2006)	31, 2006) (April 1, 2004 - March 31, 2005)			
Item	(Yen millions)	%	(U.S.\$ thousands)	(Yen millions)	%	(Yen millions)	Change(%)
Net sales	795,180	100.0	6,796,410	657,853	100.0	137,327	20.9
Operating income	60,523	7.6	517,291	59,830	9.1	693	1.2
Income from continuing operations before income taxes	66,103	8.3	564,983	60,728	9.2	5,375	8.9
Income from continuing operations	44,411	5.6	379,581	36,965	5.6	7,446	20.1
Net income	44,101	5.5	376,932	33,300	5.1	10,801	32.4
Per common share : Net income / Basic Net income / Diluted	Yen 333.50 Yen 333.20		U.S.\$ 2.85 U.S.\$ 2.85	Yen 251.71 Yen 251.56			

Note: As a result of the sale of a subsidiary, the operating results of the discontinued operation is presented as a separate line item in the consolidated statements of income in accordance with Statement of Financial Accounting Standards ("SFAS") No. 144, "Accounting for the Impairment or Disposal of Long-Lived Assets".

(Sales breakdown)

Term	FY2006 (April 1, 2005 - March 31, 2006)			FY2005 (April 1, 2004 - March 31, 2005)		Change	
Product	(Yen millions)	%	(U.S.\$ thousands)	(Yen millions)	%	(Yen millions)	Change(%)
Electronic materials	687,750	86.5	5,878,205	545,214	82.9	142,536	26.1
and components							
Electronic materials	180,766	22.7	1,545,009	174,800	26.6	5,966	3.4
Electronic devices	154,680	19.5	1,322,051	116,387	17.7	38,293	32.9
Recording devices	315,928	39.7	2,700,239	234,578	35.7	81,350	34.7
Other electronic	36,376	4.6	310,906	19,449	2.9	16,927	87.0
components							
Recording media	107,430	13.5	918,205	112,639	17.1	(5,209)	-4.6
Total sales	795,180	100.0	6,796,410	657,853	100.0	137,327	20.9
Overseas sales	621,522	78.2	5,312,154	473,828	72.0	147,694	31.2

Notes:

^{1.} U.S.\$ = Yen 117

^{2. &}quot;Semiconductors & others" and "Recording media & systems" were renamed "Other electronic components" and "Recording media" from FY 2006 respectively. There were no changes in segment classifications.